forming the subject of this invitation to tender is Two (02) months.

4. Allotment

The supplies in one (01) lot defined as follows: The supply of basic office equipment to the
Regional Centre for Research and Innovation for the North West

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is Twenty Six Million Five Hundred Thousand
(26,500,000) FGFA all taxes inclusive.

8. Participation and origin
Participation is open under the same conditions to all Cameroonian companies and business
concerns that have proven experience in the field of supplies

7. Financing

The The supply of basic office equipment to the Regional Centre for Research and

[...]

The tender file may be consulted at the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for the North
West as soon as this notice is published.

9. Acquisition of tender file:
The tender file may be acquired from the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for the North

West, upon presentation of a non-refundable treasury receipt of Forty Four Thousand Five
Hundred (44,500) FCFA. Such a receipt shall identify the payer as representing the
company that wants to participate in the tender.

10. Submission of bids:

Each offer or bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original and
six (06) copies marked as such in accordance with the prescription of the tender file should

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-
rate banking establishment or an insurance company approved by the Ministry In charge
of finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of

Five Hundred and Thirty Thousand (530,000) FCFA and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the date of validity of bids.

12. Admissibllity of bids:
Subject to being rejected, documents in the administrative file must include only originals or
true copies certified by the issuing service or competent administrative authorities In

[...]

Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de la Delegation
R6gionale des Marches Publics du Nord-Ouest sur presentation d'une quittance de versement
d'une somme non remboursable de Quarante Quatre Mille Cinq Cent (44 500) francs CPA au
Tr6sor Public (Cette quittance devra identifier le payeur comme representant I'entreprlse desireuse
de participer a I'Appel d'Offres).

8. Presentation des offres

Les documents constituent I'offre sont repartis en trois (03) volumes cl-apres contenus dans

[...]

Les offres devront etre accompagnees d'un cautionnement provisoire (garantie bancaire de
soumission) etabll, selon ie modele indique dans le dossier d'Appe! d'Offres, par un etablissement
bancaire, agence d'assurance ou etablissement financier agree par le Ministers des Finances et
d'un montant egal a Cinq Cent Trente Mille (530.000) francs CPA.

Le cautionnement provisoire sera Iib6re d'office au plus tard trente (30) jours aprds
{'expiration de la validity des offres pour les soumissionnalres n'ayant pas ete retenus. Dans le cas
ou le soumissionnaire est attributaire de la iettre commande, le cautionnement provisoire sera libere